The same U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expres 06/30/99 1 4 2000 DATENT OMB 0651-0027 DEC 01-08-2001 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHET PATENTS ONLY 101574188 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les Conveyance Type Submission Type **Security Agreement Assignment** х New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) 12052000 Haba, Belgacem Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Second Party Smith, John W. Name (line 1) 11142000 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached if document to be recorded Name (line 1) Tessera, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. 3099 Orchard Drive (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) San Jose State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000036 121095 09636790 D1/06/2001 GTON11 FD:581 40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTC Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 908-654-5000			
Name	LERNER, DAVID, LI		VTLIK LIP
Address (line 1)	600 South Avenue	West	CEIVEN
Address (line 2)	Westfield, NJ 070		DEC 1.4.2000
Address (line 3)			DEC 1 4 2000
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)			
09636790	The Application reciber(s)		Faterit Number(5)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day</u> Year signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT			
	if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-1095			
		Authorization to charge additional fee	S: Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
MARCUS J		in An	12/11/0
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BELGACEM HABA, a citizen of Algeria, residing at 10541 Cypress Court, Cupertino, California 95014, and JOHN W. SMITH, a citizen of the United States of American, residing at 475 Marlowe Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, as assignors, has (have) invented improvements in

VAPOR PHASE CONNECTION TECHNIQUES

for which U.S. Application No. 09/636,790 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2000.

AND WHEREAS, Tessera, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3099 Orchard Drive, San Jose, California 95134, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) as assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me (us) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And I (we) do hereby authorize my (our) attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and serial

number of said application when known.

12/05/10 Date

STATE OF CAUGORMA

COUNTY OF SAME CLASA

On this day of , 2000, before me, appeared BELGACEM HABA personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

11-14-00

STATE OF CALIFORNIA :ss:

COUNTY OF SAMA SELAPA

On this day of day of , 2000, before me, appeared JOHN W. SMITH personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WHENESS my mand and official seal.

Notary Public 281087 LDOC

RECORDED: 12/14/2000



CHERYL PICKETT

Comm. # 1156984
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Sept. 27, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0529